

तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

संकायाध्यक्ष का कार्यालय, शोध व विकास OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT तेजपुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

## Corrigendum to the Advertisement Memo No. DoRD/FET/PM/20-376/557-A dated 30/09/2019

In partial modification of the Advertisement issued vide <u>Memo No. DoRD/FET/PM/20-376/557-A dated</u> <u>30/09/2019</u>, the date of 'walk-in-interview' is rescheduled at **11.00 a.m. on 21/10/2019** for one (01) temporary position of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) under the DST-SERB sponsored research project entitled, "Development of enzyme based biosensor through sol-gel technique for debittering of grapefruit juice and musambi juice".

The other terms & conditions of the advertisement Memo <u>No. DoRD/FET/PM/20-376/557-A dated 30/09/2019</u> shall remain the same.

For further details, please contact:

Dr. Poonam Mishra, Associate Professor,

Department of Food Engineering and Technology, Tezpur University, Napaam – 784028, Assam Email: poonam@tezu.ernet.in :: Contact No. 91-9435035745

> Sd/-Dean, Research & Development Tezpur University Date: 04/10/2019

Memo No. DoRD/FET/PM/20-376/576-A Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Poonam Mishra, Associate Professor, Department of Food Engineering and Technology, Tezpur University.
- 2. Head, Department of Food Engineering and Technology, Tezpur University.
- 3. Finance Officer, Tezpur University.
- 4. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to upload the above corrigendum in the University website.

Sd/-Dean, Research and Development Tezpur University